
3/14/2017 https://mail.google.com/mail/c/u/0/data/exportquery?ac=false&cr=true&ct=true&df=true&ev=true&f=g2&gids=489ee7af09501eb1&gp=true&hl=en&id=...

https://mail.google.com/mail/c/u/0/data/exportquery?ac=false&cr=true&ct=true&df=true&ev=true&f=g2&gids=489ee7af09501eb1&gp=true&hl=en&id=perso... 1/13

Albi, Christopher

History

Work albic@newpaltz.edu

Work State U. of New York at New Paltz

Notes emailed ND9 9/3/16

Allen, Jeffner

Philosophy

Work jeffn@binghamton.edu

Work State U. of New York at Binghamton

Notes emailed ND9 6/15/16
emailed NotreDame 4/7/16

Anderson, Stephen V.

Student

Work svanderson@albany.edu

Work U. at Albany

Notes emailed ND9 7/8/16
emailed Buzz and Clarke 2/7/14
Student Basic ­­ ASA/CSCA: ASA 
got a response and asked him on 2/8/14 if he was going to cancel his membership.
emailed Sassaman2 6/17/14 and Gillibrand jpg

Arnold, John Charles

History

Work John.Arnold@fredonia.edu

Work State U. of New York at Fredonia

Notes emailed ND9 9/15/16

Ashbaugh, William B.

Chair, History

Work william.ashbaugh@oneonta.edu

Work State U. of New York at Oneonta

Notes emailed ND9 9/30/16

Brown, Howard G.

Chair, History
History

Work klimbach@binghamton.edu
Work hgbrown@binghamton.edu

Work State U. of New York at Binghamton

Notes emailed ND9 12/15/16
emailed ND7 6/2/16 and 6/6/16

Casey, Edward S.

Philosophy

Work escasey@notes.cc.stonybrook.edu

Work State U. of New York at Stony Brook

Notes emailed ND9 6/18/16
emailed NotreDame2 on 4/5/16

Caticha, Ariel

Physics
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Work Acaticha@albany.edu

Work U. at Albany

Notes emailed ND9 11/28/16

Chesterton, Bridget M.
History and Social Studies Educaiton

Work chestebm@buffalostate.edu

Work State U. College at Buffalo

Notes emailed ND9 12/17/16

emailed ND7 6/2/16

Cohen, Richard A.
Director, Institute of Jewish Thought and Heritage

Work racohen@buffalo.edu

Work State U. of New York at Buffalo

Notes emailed ND8 6/18/16

emailed NotreDame2 on 5/5/16

Cohon, Rachel
Philosophy

Work rcohon@albany.edu

Work U. at Albany

Notes emailed ND9 6/18/16

emailed NotreDame2 on 4/16/16

Cole, Stephen
Sociology

Work Stephen.Cole@stonybrook.edu

Work State U. of New York at Stony Brook

Notes emailed ND9 12/18/16

emailed ND19 10/17/16

Who's Afraid of Academic Freedom

Cotts, Eric
Chair, Physics

Work ecotts@binghamton.edu

Work Fax 607­777­2477

Work State U. of New York at Binghamton

Notes emailed ND9 7/6/16

faxed Sassaman2 6/9/14

sent invite on 1/18/13 also faxed on 1/25/13

emailed and faxed NSF on 2/27/13

faxed CurranBinghamton letter 2/27/13

cc'd email to Nancy Zimpher

emailed with copies to Zimpher and Harvey Stenger and faxed on 3/4/13

faxed End of Darwin on 3/9/13

faxed Peters & Manuscript 5/28/13

emailed Sewell and open letter 6/29/13

faxed Clarke 1/11/14

emailed Buzz and Clarke 3/19/14

emailed ND7 6/2/16

Emailed Notification on 2/9/16

Das, Biman
Physics
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Work dasb@potsdam.edu

Work State U. of New York at Potsdam

Notes emailed ND7 6/2/16
emailed Notification on 2/4/15
Dear Sheila, 
There is no dispute. Either I am a liar or the scientific establishment in the United States is filled with a bunch of
liars. Please let me know who on the history faculty is interested in what caused the Holocaust. I suggest you give
everyone these two links. You should not keep this issue to yourself.
sent invite and fax on 1/18/13

faxed End of Darwinism on 3/8/13
faxed Peters & Manuscript 5/28/13
emailed open and Sewell on 6/28/13
faxed Clarke 1/10/14
emailed Sassaman2 7/1/14

DeMarco, Michael
Physics

Work demarcmj@buffalostate.edu

Work Fax 716­878­4421

Work State U. College at Buffalo

Notes emailed ND9 12/22/16
emailed ND7 6/2/16
Emailed Notification on 2/9/16
sent invite 2/5/13 faxed NSF on 2/8/13/13
faxed End of Darwin 3/9
faxed Peters & Manuscript 5/30/13
emailed Sewell and open on 6/28/13
faxed Clarke 1/15/14
emailed Buzz and Clarke 3/20/14

Derway, Peter
Campus Minister

Work derwp96@oneonta.edu

Work State U. of New York College at Oneonta

Notes emailed ND9 8/16/16
sent email 1/28 
sent Linked in message on 3/17/14 about Shroud

Dietrich, Eric
Philosophy

Work dietrich@binghamton.edu

Work State U. of New York at Binghamton

Notes emailed Torchia 12/22/16
emailed Nd9 6/19/16
emailed NotreDame2 on 4/12/14

Ederer, Martin F.
History

Work ederermf@buffalostate.edu

Work State U. College at Buffalo

Notes emailed ND9 9/9/16

Falconer, Kathleen Ann
Physics

Work falconka@buffalostate.edu

716­878­4421
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Work Fax
716­878­4421

Work State U. College at Buffalo

Notes emailed ND9 7/22/16
AAPT
sent invite on 2/5/13
emailed Sewell 6/30/13
emailed Buzz and Clarke 3/20/14

Fan, Fa­ti

Asian and Asian American Studies

Work ffan@binghamton.edu

Work State U. of New York at Binghamton

Notes emailed ND9 10/11/16
emailed NotreDame2 on 4/6/16

Freeman, Charles G.

Chair, Physics

Work freeman@geneseo.edu

Work State U. of New York at Geneseo

Notes emailed ND9 7/8/16
sent email and fax with invite on 1/18/13
emailed End of Darwin and Culture 3/12/13
emailed debating on 3/27/13 and AJP
emailed Sewell and open letter 6/28/31
emailed Sassaman2 7/1/14

Goodman, Charles

Philosophy

Work cgoodman@binghamton.edu

Work State U. of New York at Binghamton

Notes emailed Torchia 12/27/16
emailed ND8 6/20/16
emailed NotreDame on 4/12/16

Goyal, Philip

Physics

Work philip.goyal@gmail.com

Work U. at Albany

Notes emailed ND9 12/1/16

Grim, Patrick

Philosophy

Work pgrim@notes.cc.sunysb.edu

Work State U. of New York at Stony Brook

Notes emailed Torchia 12/27/16
emailed ND9 10/8/16
emailed NotreDame2 on 4/16/16

Grimsland, Harry

Catholic Campus Ministry
Director, Catholic Campus Ministry

Work hgrimsland@hvc.rr.com

Work State U. of New York at New Paltz

Notes emailed ND8 7/18/16
sent email 2/8/13
emailed ND8 9/21/16
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sent email 12/20 and 1/28 also the catholic ministry.

sent email 1/23

Guay, Robert
Philosophy

Work rguay@binghamton.edu

Work State U. of New York at Binghamton

Notes emailed Torchia 12/27/16

emailed ND9 6/20/16

emailed NotreDame on 4/12/16

Holmes, Olivia
English and Medieval Studies

Work oholmes@binghamton.edu

Work State U. of New York at Binghamton

Notes MonkeySurvey FALSE

emailed ND9 10/8/16

emailed NotreDame2 on 4/25/16

Hong, Young­Sun
History

Work young­sun.hong@stonybrook.edu

Work State U. of New York at Stony Brook

Notes emailed ND9 12/29/16

emailed ND7 6/5/16

Kane, Maeve
History

Work mkane2@albany.edu

Work U. at Albany

Notes emailed ND9 9/21/16

Karp, Jonathan
History

Work jkarp@binghamton.edu

Work State U. of New York at Binghamton

Notes emailed ND9 10/8/16

emailed NotreDame2 on 4/25/16

Kershnar, Stephen
Chair, Philosophy

Work stephen.kershnar@fredonia.edu

Work State U. of New York at Fredonia

Notes emailed Torchia 12/30/16

emailed ND9 10/18/16

emailed NotreDame2 on 4/17/16

Kittay, Eva Feder
Philosophy

Work eva.kittay@stonybrook.edu

Work State U. of New York at Stony Brook

Notes emailed Torchia 12/30/16

emailed ND9 10/18/16

emailed NotreDame2 on 5/10/16
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Klaits, Frederick

Anthropology

Work fklaits@buffalo.edu

Work State U. of New York at Buffalo

Notes emailed ND9 12/30/16

emailed ND6 5/29/16

Knuth, Kevin H.

Physics and Informatics

Work kknuth@albany.edu

Work Fax +1­518­442­5260

Work U. at Albany

Notes emailed ND9 12/31/16

Director, Knuth Information Physics Laboratory

Director, Knuth Cyberphysics Laboratory

President, Autonomous Exploration Inc.

Editor­in­Chief of the journal Entropy

Lipton, Sara

History

Work sara.lipton@stonybrook.edu

Work State U. of New York at Stony Brook

Notes emailed ND9 1/1/17

emailed ND7 6/6/16

MacIsaac, Dan

Physics

Physics Professor

Work danmacisaac@mac.com

Work Fax 716­878­4524

Work State U. College at Buffalo

Notes MonkeySurvey FALSE

emailed ND7 6/5/16

Emailed Notification on 2/9/16

sent invite and NSF fax on 2/6/13

faxed End of Darwin 3/5/13

AAPT

emailed Sewell 7/1/13

faxed Clarke 1/10/14

Faxed Sassaman2 on 6/11/14

Manon, Nomi

Rabbi

Work nmanon@uamail.albany.edu

Work U. of Albany Hillel

Notes emailed ND8 11/26/16

Mcintyre, Sheila A.

History

Work mcintysm@potsdam.edu

Work State U. of New York at Potsdam

Notes emailed ND9 9/19/16

Mihaly, Laszio
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Physics

Work laszlo.mihaly@stonybrook.edu

Work State U. of New York at Stony Brook

Notes emailed ND7 6/5/16
emailed Notification on 2/4/16 and 2/23/16
AAAS Fellow
Faxed Sassaman2 6/9/14
sent invite and fax on 1/18/13
emailed invite on 2/27/13
faxed NSF on 2/27/13 with cc to Gene Sprouse.
faxed and emailed to Gene Sproce and Samuel Stanley End of Darwin 3/4/13
faxed Peters & Manuscript 5/29/13
emailed open letter and Sewell 6/28/13
faxed Clarke 1/13/14
emailed Buzz and Clarke 3/24/14

Miller, Wilber R.
History

Work wrmiller@notes.cc.sunysb.edu

Work State U. of New York at Stony Brook

Notes emailed ND9 9/30/16

Monfasani, John
History

Work jmonfasani@albany.edu

Work U. of Albany

Notes emailed ND9 8/25/16
emailed NotreDame2 on 4/25/16

Morewedge, Rosemary Thee
German

Work rmorewed@binghamton.edu

Work State U. of New York at Binghamton

Notes emailed ND9 10/9/16
emailed NotreDame2 on 4/25/16

Neuhaus, Jassamyn
History

Work Jessamyn.Neuhaus@plattsburgh.edu

Work State U. of New York at Plattsburgh

Notes emailed ND9 9/15/16

Nicholls, Andrew D.
Chair, History and Social Studies Education

Work NICHOLAD@buffalostate.edu

Work State U. College at Buffalo

Notes emailed ND9 1/7/16
emailed ND7 6/5/16

Nosich, Gerald
Philosophy and Humanities

Work nosichgm@buffalostate.edu

Work State U. College at Buffalo

Notes emailed Torchia 1/7/17
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emailed ND9 10/9/16
emailed NotreDame2 4/17/16

Nunes, Stacy Swingle

Chair, Physics

Work nuness@newpaltz.edu

Work Fax 845­257­3717

Work State U. of New York at New Paltz

Notes emailed ND8 8/25/16
sent invite and fax on 1/18/13

On, Bat­Ami Bar

Chair, Judaic Studies

Work ami@binghamton.edu

Work State U. of New York at Binghamton

Notes emailed ND9 10/9/16
emailed NotreDame2 on 4/7/16

Pan, Ming­te

History

Work mingte.pan@oswego.edu

Work State U. of New York at Oswego

Notes emailed ND9 9/21/16

Pensky, Max

Philosophy

Work mpensky@binghamton.edu

Work State U. of New York at Binghamton

Notes emailed Torchia 1/9/17
emailed ND9 6/26/16
emailed NotreDame on 4/12/16

Polacheck, Dora

French

Work dpolachk@binghamton.edu

Work State U. of New York at Binghamton

Notes emailed ND9 10/9/16
emailed NotreDame2 on 4/25/16

Preus, Anthony

Ancient Greek Philosophy

Work apreus@binghamton.edu

Work State U. of New York at Binghamton

Notes Thank you. 
Tony
emailed Torchia 1/10/17
emailed ND9 6/26/16
emailed NotreDame on 4/12/16

Rawlinson, Mary C.

Chair, Philosophy

Work mary.rawlinson@stonybrook.edu

Work State U. of New York at Stony Brook

Notes emailed Torchia 1/11/17
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Many thanks for your mail. 

emailed ND9 10/9/16

emailed NotreDame2 on 4/28/16

Reeves, Anthony

Philosophy of Law

Work areeves@binghamton.edu

Work State U. of New York at Binghamton

Notes emailed ND9 6/27/16

emailed NotreDame 4/12/16

Reid, Catherine

Catholic Campus Minister

Work creid@uamail.albany.edu

Work U. at Albany

Notes I am out of the office from July11 through July 21

emailed ND8 7/19/16

sent email and form on 1/28

Sauter, Mike

Member, Newman Catholic Camput Ministry

Work sauter@geneseo.edu

Work State U. of New York at Genesco

Notes emailed ND9 9/25/16

sent email 1/28

Scheck, Helene

Director, Medieval Renaissance Studies Programs

Work hscheck@albany.edu

Work U. at Albany

Notes emailed ND9 10/9/16

emailed NotreDame2 on 4/25/16

Schleuse, Paul

Director of Undergraduate Studies

Work schleuse@binghamton.edu

Work State U. of New York at Binghamton

Notes emailed ND9 10/4/16

emailed NotreDame2 on 4/25/16

Scholtz, Andrew

Classics

Work ascholtz@binghamton.edu

Work State U. of New York at Binghamton

Notes emailed ND9 10/9/16

emailed NotreDame2 on 4/25/16

Shemo, Connie

History

Work shemoca@plattsburgh.edu

Work State U. of New York at Plattsburgh

Notes emailed ND9 9/26/16

Smith, Barry
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Director, National Center for Ontological Research
Philosophy

Work phismith@buffalo.edu

Work 716­650­0075

Work State U. of New York at Buffalo

Notes emailed Torchia 1/16/17
Dear Herb, Spencer and Barry, 
I'm still seething over Peter Wood calling me a "sad, silly man." He criticized me for making threats. I am usually not
so kind and optimistic about people to threaten them. 

Last year, I submitted a paper to a conference in Italy sponsored by the IEEE about the Shroud of Turin (see:
http://dkroemer.com/). Had the paper been accepted and the presentation made it would have been published on
the IEEE's website and been considered a peer­reviewed article. It was rejected. I did not threaten anybody. I filed
an ethics complaint against the organizers of the conference, and the IEEE withdrew its sponsorship of the
conference. That meant none of the papers presented at the conference were publish

emailled ND18 10/5/16 discussion on the phone cc. Bernard Weinstein who is the Physics Chair.
emailed ND17 10/4/16
National Association of Scholars
emailed ND9 8/25/16
emailed NotreDame2 on 4/26/16

Sprouse, Gene D.

Physics

Work gene.sprouse@stonybrook.edu

Work Fax 631­632­8176

Work State U. of New York at Stony Brook

Notes emailed ND9 7/26/16
sent invite 2/12/13
AIP
emailed Buzz and Clarke 3/24/14
emailed Sassaman2 7/1/14

Stanley, Samuel

President

Work carol.londoiro@stonybrook.edu

Work State U. of New York at Stony Brook

Notes emailed ND7 6/6/16
emailed Notification on 2/4/16 and 2/24/16
emailed pseudoscience 12/30/14
Faxed Sassaman2 on 6/9/14
faxed CurranStonyBrook 2/27/13 and emailed with ccs to Laslo Milhale.
Sent email to Carol Londoiro asking for an interview on 3/8/13
Faxed Peters and Manuscript on 5/21/13
emailed AAUP link 12/20/13
emailed Buzz and Clarke 3/24/14

Stenger, Harvey G.

President

Work president@binghamton.edu

Work Fax 607­777­2533

Work State U. of New York at Binghamton

Notes emailed ND9 7/6/16
emailed ND7 6/6/16
sent Notification 2/4/16
emailed Notificaition on 2/12/16
emailed pseudoscience 12/30/14
faxed Sassaman2 6/9/14
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Stewart, Dana E.
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Tessman, Lisa
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Thornton, Tamara Plakins
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Tricomi, Albert
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�: �R�U�N �6�W�D�W�H���8�����R�I���1�H�Z���<�R�U�N���D�W���%�L�Q�J�K�D�P�W�R�Q

�1�R�W�H�V �H�P�D�L�O�H�G���1�' ��������������������
�H�P�D�L�O�H�G���1�R�W�U�H�' �D�P�H�����R�Q����������������
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Weinstein, Bernard
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emailed Buzz ID scam and Clarke 2/1/14
emailed Sassaman2 7/1/14

�: �H�O�O�D�Q�G�����+�H�D�W�K�H�U

History

Work hwelland@binghamton.edu

Work State U. of New York at Binghamton

Notes emailed ND9 9/13/16

�: �L�O�O�L�D�P�V�����-�D�P�H�V

History

Work williams@geneseo.edu

Work State U. of New York at Genesco

Notes emailed ND9 9/30/16wol

�: �R�O�R�V�]�����7�R�P

Chair, Physics

Work Thomas.Wolosz@plattsburgh.edu

Work State U. of New York at Plattsburgh

Notes emailed ND9 7/8/16
sent invite on 1/18/13
emailed Debating and AJP on 3/28/13
emailed Sewell and open letter 6/29/13
emailed Sassaman2 7/1/14

�=�L�D�U�H�N�����( �Z�D���3�O�R�Q�R�Z�V�N�L

Comparative Literature

Work epziarek@buffalo.edu

Work State U. of New York at Buffalo

Notes emailed ND9 10/10/16
emailed NotreDame2 on 5/5/16

�=�L�P�S�K�H�U�����1�D�Q�F�\���/ ��

President

Work chancellor@suny.edu

Work 518­320­1100

Work State U. of New York

Notes emailed ND9 7/8/16
sent email forwarding email to Rubinstein, with cc to Eric Cotts of Binghamton U. on 3/1/13
Left message leaving phone number and asking if they got the email. 
emailed Sassaman2 7/1/14

�=�L�Q�N�L�Q�����0�H�O�L�V�V�D

Director, Philosophy

Work mzinkin@binghamton.edu

Work State U. of New York at Binghamton

Notes emailed Torchia 1/20/17
emailed ND9 7/1/16
emailed NotreDame 4/12/16

�=�\�F�K�����' �D�O�H

Chair, Physics

Work dale.zych@oswego.edu

Work State U. of New York at Oswego
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Notes emailed ND9 7/8/16
emailed AJP article and End of Darwin 3/13/13
emailed Debating and AJP 3/28/13
emailed Sewell and open 6/28/13
emailed Sassaman2 7/1/14


